SUNRISE TELECOM
STT® 10G Ethernet
Powerful Multi-Port Testing up to 10Gbps
Data Sheet
The STT 10G Ethernet Module is a powerful and versatile test module
for the Scalable Test Toolkit (STT) for qualifying, installing, maintaining,
monitoring, and troubleshooting Ethernet services. The STT 10G Ethernet

Weight: 4.6 kg (10.2 lb)
Size: 320 x 220 x 150 mm (12.6 x 8.7 x 5.9 in)
ORDERING INFORMATION
65 mm Chassis (STT-3101)
Pick one of the following:
STT-3113	 Single 10GbE Only
150 mm Chassis (STT-3201)
10GbE Option
Pick one of the following:
STT-3211 + STT-3220	 Single 10GbE port
STT-3211 + STT-3221	 Dual 10GbE ports
GigE and Fast Ethernet Option
Pick one of the following:
STT-3240	 No GigE or Fast Ethernet ports
STT-3242	 Dual GigE plus Eight Fast Ethernet ports
Accessories
XFP (10GbE) Modules
STT-3822	 10GBase-SW/SR: 850 nm optics, single-mode
STT-3823	 10GBase-LW/LR: 1310 nm optics, single-mode
STT-3824	 10GBase-EW/ER: 1550 nm optics, single-mode
GBIC (GigE) Modules
STT-3801	 1000Base-T. RJ-45
STT-3802	 1000Base-SX. 850 nm optics, multi-mode
STT-3803	 1000Base-LX. 1310 nm optics, single-mode
STT-3804	 1000Base-ZX. 1550 nm optics, single-mode
Recommended Cables
SA265	 Cable; 100W, CAT5, RJ-45 (M) to RJ-45 (M), cross-over, 6’
SA266	 Cable; 100W, CAT5, RJ-45 (M) to RJ-45 (M), 6’
SA511	 Optical Cable; SC to SC, 6’